
PEM PAL Meetings, Istanbul, Turkey, 24-28 February 2008 --- LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
       
No. Title Last Name Name Country Institution E-mail 

1 Mr Abduvaliev Khurshed Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance a_khurshed@yahoo.com 

2 Mr Abibulloev Nazullo Tajikistan Ministry of Finance   

3 Mr Abruev Ulugbek Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance uabruev@mail.ru 

4 Ms Acar Pinar Turkey Ministry of Finance pacar@maliye.gov.tr 

5 Ms Agar Mediha Turkey World Bank magar@worldbank.org 

6 Mr Ağbal Naci Turkey Ministry of Finance nagbal@bumko.gov.tr 

7 Mr Aktan Hasan Basri Turkey Ministry of Finance mustesarlik@maliye.gov.tr 

8 Mr Aktaş Burhanettin Turkey Ministry of Finance   

9 Mr Aliev Hassan Tajikistan World Bank haliev@worldbank.org 

10 Mr Aliu Kosum Kosovo Ministry of Economy and Finances kaliu@mfe-ks.org 

11 Mr Arcagők Sait Turkey Ministry of Finance mehmetsait@bumko.gov.tr 

12 Mr Aroymak Ayse Seda Turkey World Bank aaroymak@worldbank.org 

13 Mr Asatryan Zhora Armenia Ministry of Finance and Economy   

14 Ms Aslan Isilda Turkey Ministry of Finance   

15 Mr Babilodze Joni Georgia Ministry of Finance, Treasury Service j.babilodze@mof.ge 

16 Ms Bakanova Marina Belarus IBRD mbakanova@worldbank.org 

17 Ms Baktenova Asel Kyrgyzstan Capacity Buidling Trust Fund for Public Finance Management Reform abektenova@ui.kg 

18 Mr Balabushko Oleksiy Ukraine World Bank   obalabushko@worldbank.org 

19 Mr Barbone Luca   World Bank   

20 Ms Barjaktarovic Mila Montengro Ministry of Finance mila.mf@cg.yu 

21 Mr Bartholomew Richard US United States Department of the Treasury   

22 Ms Barynina Maryna Ukraine Main Control and Revision Office of Ukraine barynina@dkrs.gov.ua 

23 Mr Başpinar Ahmet Turkey Ministry of Finance abaspinar@bumko.gov.tr 

24 Ms Baysheva 
Dinara 
Zhumagulovna Kazakhstan Ministry of Finance d_bayasheva@minfin.kz 

25 Mr Belchev Stefan Bulgaria Ministry of Finance s.belchev@minfin.bg 

26 Mr Bergmann Andreas Switzerland Zurich University of Applied Sciences - Institute of Public Mng. robin.braun@zhaw.ch, bgma@zhaw.ch 



27 Mr Boboev Rustam Tajikistan Ministry of Finance r.babaev@pfmmp.tj 

28 Mr Borovskyi Maksym Ukraine State Treasury of Ukraine p_borovskiy@treasury.gov.ua 

29 Mr Borta Ion Moldova Ministry of Finance   

30 Mr Bozkurt Fatih Turkey Ministry of Finance    

31 Ms Božić Danka Serbia Ministry of Finance danka.bozic@trezor.sr.gov.yu 

32 Mr Braun Robin Switzerland Zurich University of Applied Sciences - Institute of Public Mng. robin.braun@zhaw.ch 

33 Mr Brumby James Australia World Bank jbrumby@worldbank.org 

34 Mr Brutyan Karen Armenia Ministry of Finance and Economy karen_brut@mfe.am 

35 Ms Budagovskaya Svetlana Ukraine World Bank sbudagovskaya@worldbank.org 

36 Mr Bulicanu Vasile Moldova Ministry of Finance vbulicanu@minfin.moldova.md 

37 Ms Buric Branka   Interpreter branka.buric@yahoo.com 

38 Mr Busuioc Andrei Moldova World Bank, Moldova Country Office Abusuioc1@worldbank.org 

39 Mr Çakmak Zeren Turkey Ministry of Finance zeren@bumko.gov.tr 

40 Mr Cazala Francois-Roger France SIGMA/OECD francois-roger.cazala@oecd.org 

41 Ms Chechulina 
Olena 
Oleksandrina Ukraine Ministry of Finance, State Treasury of Ukraine chechulina@treasury.gov.ua 

42 Ms Chernyshenko Lilia Russian Federation Federal Treasury lchernyshenko@roskazna.ru 

43 Mr Chicu Ion Moldova Ministry of Finance ichicu@minfin.moldova.md 

44 Mr Cho Junghun South Korea World Bank jcho@worldbank.org 

45 Mr Chornutskyi Serhii Ukraine Main Control and Revision Office of Ukraine chornutskiy@dkrs.gov.ua 

46 Ms Çili Anila Albania Ministry of Finance acili@minfin.gov.al 

47 Ms Coman Aurelia Romania Ministry of Economy and Finance  aurelia.coman@mfinante.ro 

48 Ms Crnčević Ljiljana Montengro Ministry of Finance ija@cg.yu 

49 Mr Cvikl Milan Slovenia Member of Parliament Milan.Cvikl@dz-rs.si 

50 Ms Danilovich Inesa Belarus Ministry of Finance  budget_dep@open.by 

51 Ms Dashi Sharko Anni Albania Ministry of Finance anni@minfin.gov.al, anidasho@gmail.com 

52 Mr de Koning Robert Netherlands European Commission robert.de-koning@cec.eu.int 

53 Dr Dencsö Balázs Hungary Ministry of Finance balazs.densco@pm.gov.hu 

54 Mr Dener Cem Turkey World Bank cdener@worldbank.org 

55 Ms Dhembi Mimoza Albania Ministry of Finance budget.director@minfin.gov.al 

56 Ms Djumaeva Nargiza Kyrgyz Republic Ministry of Finance treas@gtac.mail.kg 



57 Ms Dobovisek Mira Slovenia Center of Excellence in Finance mira.dobovisek@cef-see.org 

58 Mr Doğan  Füsun Turkey Ministry of Finance fusun@bumko.gov.tr 

59 Mr Doğmuş M. Didem Turkey Ministry of Finance mddogmus@maliye.gov.tr 

60 Ms Doletskaya Valentina Ukraine Ministry of Finance  dolet@minfin.gov.ua 

61 Mr Dugandžić Vlatko Bosnia and Herzegovina Ministry of Finance and Treasury of Bosnia and Herzegovina vdugandzic@trezorbih.gov.ba 

62 Mr Duman Ömer Turkey Ministry of Finance oduman@muhasebat.gov.tr 

63 Mr Eckert William USA World Bank Institute weckert@worldbank.org 

64 Mr Eker Ali Yıldırım Turkey Ministry of Finance yildirim@bumko.gov.tr 

65 Mr Elvin Mala Kosovo Ministry of Economy and Finance - Department of Treasury emala@mfe-ks.org 

66 Mr Ermolovich Maksim Belarus Ministry of Finance m.ermolovich@minfin.gov.by 

67 Mr Ganguli Ranjan United Kingdom World Bank rganguli@worldbank.org 

68 Mr Gavrović Slobodan Serbia Ministry of Finance sgavrovic@mfin.sr.gov.yu 

69 Mr Gehart Sebastian Germany GTZ sebastian.gehart@gtz.de 

70 Mr Ghalumyan Hayk Armenia Ministry of Finance and Economy haikg@mfe.am 

71 Ms Gorgadze Marika Georgia US Treasury, OTA, Georgia   

72 Ms Grigoryan Gyulnara Armenia Ministry of Finance and Economy   

73 Ms Grosu-Axenti Diana Moldova Ministry of Finance, Financial Control and Revision Service dianaxenti@yahoo.com 

74 Mr Gruber Edward USA The Institute of Internal Auditors Ed.gruber@theiia.org 

75 Ms Gusarova Maya Russian Federation World Bank Country Office, Russian Federation mgusarova@worldbank.org 

76 Mr Hakimov Ismatullo Tajikistan Ministry of Finance hakimovir@mail.ru 

77 Mr Hepworth Noel United Kingdom CIPFA Noel.Hepworth@cipfa.org 

78 Mr Hirbu Oleg Moldova Ministry of Finance ohirbu@gmail.com 

79 Mr Hood Ron  USA World Bank rhood@worldbank.org 

80 Mr Hovhannisyan Hovik Armenia Ministry of Finance and Economy sakapetoyan@mfe.am 

81 Ms Huffman Gabriela USA World Bank ghuffman@worldbank.org 

82 Ms Insepova Liya Serikovna Kazakhstan Ministry of Finance l_insepova@minfin.kz 

83 Mr Isgandarov Elshad Azerbaijan Ministry of Finance Elshad1661@gmail.com 

84 Ms Ishanova 
Ruslana 
Kuanyshevna Kazakhstan Ministry of Finance ishanova@minfin.kz 

85 Ms Ivanciucova Liuba Moldova Ministry of Finance livanciucova@minfin.moldova.md 

86 Mr Ivanek Peter Slovakia Ministry of Finance peter.ivanek@mfsr.sk 



87 Ms Hoffmann Judith Germany InWent gGmbH, Capacity Building International judith.hoffmann@inwent.org 

88 Ms Kalyeva Anar Nurdibaevna Kazakhstan Ministry of Finance a_kalieva@minfin.kz 

89 Mr Kasek Leszek Poland World Bank lkasek@worldbank.org 

90 Mr Kazan Mahmut Turkey Ministry of Finance mkazan@muhasebat.gov.tr 

91 Ms Kervyn Pascale Belgium World Bank   

92 Mr Kesík Ahmet Turkey Ministry of Finance akesik@maliye.gov.tr 

93 Mr Khosroshvili  David Georgia Ministry of Finance   

94 Mr Knedler Konrad Poland Polish Agency for Enterprise Development konrad_knedler@parp.gov.pl 

95 Ms Knyshenko Inna Ukraine Ministry of Finance  kif@minfin.gov.ua 

96 Ms Korczyc Ewa Poland World Bank   ekorczyc@worldbank.org 

97 Mr Köse Nergiz Turkey Ministry of Finance nergiz@bumko.gov.tr 

98 Mr Kovačević Aleksandar Serbia Ministry of Finance aleksandar_kovacevic@mfin.sr.gov.yu 

99 Mr Krasniqi Agim Kosovo Minsitry for Economy and Finance akrasniqi@mfe-ks.org 

100 Mr Kulaksiz Haydar Turkey Ministry of Finance hkulaksiz@muhasebat.gov.tr 

101 Mr Kurjan Ivan Croatia Ministry of Finance ivan.kurjan@mfin.hr 

102 Mr Lalik Zeynep Turkey World Bank zlalik@worldbank.org 

103 Mr Lortkipanidze Zaza Georgia Ministry of Finance, Inspectorate General zaza.lortkipanidze@mof.ge 

104 Mr Lufi Zilif Kosovo Ministry of Economy and Finance - Department of Treasury zlufi@mfe-ks.org 

105 Ms Lupan Nina Moldova Ministry of Finance nlupan@minfin.moldova.md 

106 Mr Mackay Keith United Kingdom World Bank kmckay@worldbank.org 

107 Ms MacRae Elizabeth Canada Internal Auditing Department of the World Bank Group amacrae@rogers.com, emacrae@worldbank.org 

108 Mr Mark Silins Australia Self employed markisilins@yahoo.com.au 
109 Ms Medic Maja Serbia Interpreter majamedic@yahoo.co.uk 
110 Mr Mehmeti Fehmi Kosovo Ministry of Economy and Finances fehmi_mehmeti@hotmail.com 
111 Mr Mičetić Tomislav Croatia Ministry of Finance tmicetic@mfin.hr 
112 Ms Milićević Mirjana Serbia Ministry of Finance mirjana.milicevic@trezor.sr.gov.yu 
113 Ms Mirkovic Nada Serbia Ministry of Finance nada.mirkovic@trezor.sr.gov.yu 
114 Mr Mokoev Almaz Kyrgyz Republic Ministry of Finance a.mokoev@gtac.mail.kg 

115 Mr Moldashev 
Amandik 
Tursunovich Kazakhstan Ministry of Finance a_moldashev@minfin.kz 

116 Ms Mosho Flir Albania Ministry of Finance fmosho@minfin.gov.al 



117 Mr Myers Ronald US World Bank rmyers2@worldbank.org 
118 Mr Myers Bernard USA World Bank bmyers@worldbank.org 
119 Mr Ndreca Pjeter Albania Ministry of Finance pjeterndrec@yahoo.com 
120 Ms Nedic Nevena Serbia Interpreter nevena.nedic@sbb.co.yu 
121 Ms Nikulina Elena Moldova World Bank enikulina@worldbank.org 
122 Mr Ogallo John   World Bank   
123 Ms Omorova Zamira Kyrgyz Republic Ministry of Finance   z.omorova@mf.gov.kg, z.omorova@mail.ru 
124 Ms Önal Zeliha Turkey Ministry of Finance    
125 Ms Onat Ö. Zeynep Turkey Ministry of Finance   
126 Ms Otsepova Natalja Russian Federation Tomsk Oblast Administration knn@tomsk.gov.ru 
127 Mr Özdemír Yasemin Turkey Ministry of Finance yasemin@bumko.gov.tr 
128 Mr Öztopal Serdar Turkey Ministry of Finance   
129 Mr Perović Dušan Montenegro Ministry of Finance      
130 Mr Petersen-Thumser Jens Germany InWent gGmbH, Capacity Building International jens.petersen-thumser@inwent.org 
131 Mr Petriashvili Papuna Georgia Ministry of Finance p.petriashvili@mof.ge 
132 Ms Piovarciova Zuzana Slovakia Ministry of Financa zuzana.piovarciova@mfsr.sk 
133 Ms Pisareva Natalia Kyrgyz Republic World Bank npisareva@worldbank.org 
134 Ms Popov Maja Serbia Interpreter popov.maja@gmail.com 
135 Mr Prohnitchi Alexandr Moldova Ministry of Finance, State Treasury aprohnitchi@minfin.moldova.md 
136 Ms Prokovic Vera Macedonia Ministry of Finance verica.prokovic@finance.gov.mk 
137 Ms Purišić Mersija Montenegro Ministry of Finance, Treasury Department mersija.purisic@mf.mn.yu 
138 Ms Rangelova Ludmila Bulgaria Ministry of Finance l.rangelova@minfin.mg 
139 Mr Rashidov Abdukhalil Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance rashidov_halil@mail.ru 
140 Mr Roesch Michael Germany GTZ Michael.Roesch@gtz.de 
141 Mr Ronsholt Frans Erik Denmark PEFA Secretariat, World Bank fronsholt@worldbank.org 
142 Ms Rosic Marija Serbia Interpreter marajar@gmail.com 
143 Ms Rubiolo Monica Cordoba,  Spain Swiss State Secretariat for Economic Affairs monica.rubiolo@seco.admin.ch 
144 Mr Saidov Ilkhomjon Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance   
145 Mr Sangines Mario Bolivia World Bank msangines@worldbank.org 
146 Mr Sattarov Dilshod Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance dsattarov@mail.ru 
147 Mr Savic Milan Serbia Interpreter mima.savic@gmail.com 
148 Mr Shafiyev Vugar Azerbaijan Ministry of Finance  
149 Ms Shaidieva Dinara Kyrgyz Republic Ministry of Finance d.shaidieva@mf.gov.kg 



150 Ms Shalyminova Anna Russian Federation Federal Treasury ashalyminova@roskazna.ru 
151 Mr Sharapov Umed Tajikistan Ministry of Finance u.sharapov@mail.ru 
152 Mr Shehu Pajtim Albania Ministry of Finance pajtimshehu@yahoo.com, generalaudit.director@minfin.gov.al 
153 Mr Simnica Mehmet Kosovo Minsitry for Economy and Finance msimnica@mfe-ks.org 
154 Ms Skhirtladze Liana Georgia Ministry of Finance, PSFMR SP l.skhirtladze@mof.ge 
155 Mr Spasovski Trajko Macedonia Ministry of Finance trajko.spasovski@finance.gov.mk 
156 Mr Stanojević Ljubinko Serbia Ministry of Finance lstanojevic@yahoo.com 
157 Mr Stekhun Iurii Ukraine Ministry of Finance, State Treasury of Ukraine l_stehun@treasury.gov.ua 
158 Mr Stepanyan Vahram Armenia World Bank vstepanyan@worldbank.org 
159 Ms Stoja Rocenovic Montengro Ministry of Finance mfrev@cg.yu 
160 Mr Sulko Evis Albania World Bank   esulko@worldbank.org 
161 Ms Sushko Natalia Ukraine State Treasury of Ukraine h_sushko@treasury.gov.ua 
162 Mr Sydykov Ulan Kyrgyz Republic Ministry of Finance u.sydykov@mf.gov.kg 
163 Mr Šakota Ranko Bosnia and Herzegovina Ministry of Finance and Treasury of Bosnia and Herzegovina rsakota@trezorbih.gov.ba 
164 Mr Taliercio Robert   World Bank rtaliercio@worldbank.org 
165 Mr Tandberg Eivind Norway IMF  ETandberg@imf.org 
166 Mr Tarling Phil United Kingdom Institute of Internal Auditors Inc. phil.tarling@rsmbentleyjennison.com 
167 Mr Titizyan Zhirayr Armenia Ministry of Finance and Economy t_zhirayr@yahoo.com 
168 Mr Tlyeumuratov Yuriy Kazakhstan Ministry of Finance y_tleumuratov@minfin.kz 
169 Mr Tobin Richard USA World Bank rtobin@worldbank.org 
170 Ms Toktonalieva Mira Kyrgyz Republic Ministry of Finance m.toktonalieva@mf.gov.kg 
171 Mr Tolordava Zurab Georgia Ministry of Finance, Treasury Service z.tolordava@yahoo.com 
172 Mr Tosun Ertan Turkey Ministry of Finance ertan.tosun@sgb.gov.tr 
173 Mr Trushin Eskender Uzbekistan World Bank etrushin@worldbank.org 
174 Mr Tsekvava David Georgia Ministry of Finance d.tsekvava@mof.ge 
175 Mr Umurzakov Sardor Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance sumurzakov@mail.ru 
176 Mr Uzunay Vildan Turkey Ministry of Finance vildan@bumko.gov.tr 
177 Mr van Heesewijk Piet Netherlands World Bank pvanheesewijk@worldbank.org 
178 Mr Vascan Alexei Moldova Ministry of Finance avascan@minfin.moldova.md 
179 Mr Vasilenka Viachaslau Belarus Ministry of Finance  budget_dep@open.by 
180 Mr Vatyan Arman Armenia World Bank   
181 Ms Vekua Nazi Georgia Ministry of Finance n.vekua@mof.ge 
182 Ms Vidovic Zdenka Slovenia CEF zdenka.vidovic@cef-see.org 



183 Ms Volodina Elena Russian Federation Federal Treasury evolodina@roskazna.ru 
184 Ms Voronin Angela Moldova Ministry of Finance, State Treasury avoronin@minfin.moldova.md 
185 Mr Vukićević Nikola Montengro Ministry of Finance mf@cg.yu, nikolav@mn.yu 
186 Mr Yildiz A. Bahadir Turkey Ministry of Finance bahadir@bumko.gov.tr 
187 Mr Zayats Andrei Belarus Ministry of Finance  budget_dep@open.by 
188 Ms Zmrzljak Natasa Slovenia Center of Excellence in Finance natasa.zmrzljak@cef-see.org 
189 Ms Zrinski Urska Slovenia Center of Excellence in Finance urska.zrinski@cef-see.org 
190 Mr Zulpuev Saidbek Kyrgyz Republic Ministry of Finance - Central Treasury s.zulpuev@kazna.gov.kg 
 


